
LEADERSHIP OREGON PARTICIPANTS

Last First Year Agency/Title Current Agency/Title Phone E-mail
Cox Phil 2006 Youth Authority/Treatment Services Program Admin Youth Authority/Assistant Director, Community Svcs 503-373-7531 Philip.Cox@state.or.us
Deforest Brian 2006 PERS/Budget & Fiscal Operations Officer Admin Services/SABR Section Manager 503-378-5442 brian.e.deforest@das.state.or.us
Everitt Randy 2006 Corrections/Investigations Administrator Health Licensing Agency/Director 503-373-2084 Randy.L.Everitt@state.or.us
Freeman Robin 2006 Transportation/Government Relations Manager Transportation/Government Relations Manager 503-986-3444 Robin.Freeman@state.or.us
Giblin Joe 2006 Corrections/Health Services Manager Corrections/Health Services Manager 503-378-6387 Hubert.J.Giblin@state.or.us
Goforth Ken 2006 Parks & Recreation/Financial Services Manager Human Services/Health Services/Senior Analyst 503-945-6198 Kenneth.W.Goforth@state.or.us
Haynes RaeAnn 2006 Environmental Quality/Inorganic Lab Manager Environmental Quality/Inorganic Section Manager 503-693-5757 Raeann.Haynes@state.or.us
Hunter Chris 2006 Transportation/Consultant Project Manager Transportation/Assistant District Manager 541-957-3689 Chris.Hunter@state.or.us
Kindrick Janice 2006 Liquor Control/Regional Manager Liquor Control/Regional Manager 503-872-5157 Janice.Kindrick@state.or.us
Lanterman Dona 2006 Housing/Single Family Programs Manager Housing/Single Family Programs Manager 503-986-2120 Dona.Lanterman@state.or.us
Laymon Ellen 2006 Agriculture/Field Staff Supervisor Agriculture/Food Program Manager 503-986-4725 Ellen.M.Laymon@state.or.us
Martineau Tracy 2006 Housing/Human Resource Manager Employment/Human Resources Manager 503-947-1319 tracy.m.martineau@state.or.us
Mauser Carol 2006 Human Services/Program Operations Manager Human Services/Program Operations Manager 503-947-2321 Carol.S.Mauser@state.or.us
Merrill Betty 2006 Energy/Building Technologies Manager Transportation/Sustainability Program 503-986-3452 betty.a.merrill@state.or.us
Miles Stephanie 2006 Justice/Performance Analysis Manager Transportation/DMV Field Services Manager 503-945-5104 stephanie.miles@odot.state.or.us
Morales Michael 2006 Lands/Western Region Manager Transportation/Senior Environmental Project Manager 503-986-6928 michael.a.morales@state.or.us
Osterbauer Nancy 2006 Agriculture/Senior Plant Pathologist Agriculture/Senior Plant Pathologist 503-986-4666 Nancy.K.Osterbauer@state.or.us
Ouimet Don 2006 Education/Director, Oregon School for the Blind Education/Director, Oregon School for the Blind 503-378-5959 Don.Ouimet@state.or.us
Rodgers Michael 2006 Human Services/Customer Service & Support Mgr Admin Services/Distributed Systems Manager 503-373-0380 michael.s.rodgers@state.or.us
Saville-Miller Cheryl 2006 Human Services/Human Resource Manager Human Services/Senior Human Resource Manager 503-945-2818 Cheryl.A.Miller@state.or.us
Seastrom Patti 2006 Environmental Quality/Assistant to the Administrator Human Services/Lean Center Manager 503-269-4867 Patti.Seastrom@state.or.us
Smith Glenn 2006 Youth Authority/Human Resource Analyst Youth Authority/Human Resources Assistant Mgr 503-378-3568 Glenn.L.Smith@state.or.us
Stoops Tom 2006 Energy/Facility Siting Manager Energy/Energy Siting Manager 503-378-8328 Tom.Stoops@state.or.us
Thornton Tom 2006 Fish & Wildlife/Game Program Manager Fish & Wildlife/Game Program Manager 503-947-6310 Thomas.L.Thornton@state.or.us
Tupou Carla 2006 Corrections/Asst Superintendent of Program Services Corrections/Asst Superintendent, Transition Services 503-373-0118 Carla.A.Tupou@state.or.us
Voelker Dawn 2006 Housing/Asset & Property Management Manager Housing/Asset Performance Section Manager 503-986-2028 Dawn.Voelker@state.or.us
Whaley-Fultz Judy 2006 Treasury/Manager, Banking Services Treasury/Assistant Director of Cash Management 503-378-2885 judy.whaley-fultz@state.or.us
Wicklund Valerie 2006 Lottery/Chief Internal Auditor Lottery/Chief Internal Auditor 503-540-1028 Valerie.Wicklund@state.or.us
Wirfs Paul 2006 Transportation/Engineering & Asset Unit Manager Transportation/Engineering & Asset Manager 503-986-3526 Paul.R.Wirfs@state.or.us
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